
No.E(C) / F.59 / PD/ OH IH/DPR VOCPA/ E 7289/2025 /D.2417   Date: 31.07.2025 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM - 1 

Name of Work: “Consultancy services for Preparation of Detailed Project Reports for 

Deepening the Inner Harbour basin and Development of Outer 

Harbour at VOC Port, Tuticorin” 

Ref: NIT No: NIT No. 01/ PD/OH IH/DPR VOCPA/2025-26/D.2347 dt 24.07.2025 

Gentlemen, 

A Pre proposal Conference through Video conference for the subject consultancy 

service is scheduled at 12:00 hrs on 31.07.2025. The link for the meeting is as follows: 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_Nzk4ZTAxNWEtNjg0ZS00ZDM0LTgxMmYtMzBlZTgyZTQzNGQ

1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226a88fd08-ad47-4422-8fb7-

730077c307d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225747977f-cac6-4a73-92f3-

197562708a75%22%7d 

 Sd/-  
  

               CHIEF ENGINEER 

 

 
IMS - ISO 9001:2015, 

ISO 14001:2015, 
ISO 45001:2018 & 

ISPS COMPLIANT PORT 

t.c.rpjk;gudhh; JiwKf Mizak; 
oh-vks- fpnEcjukjiRruizkf/kdj.k 

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY 
iRru] iksrifjoguvkSjtyekxZea=ky; 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND 

WATERWAYSHkkjrljdkj GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE, HARBOUR ESTATE,  
TUTICORIN 628 004, TAMIL NADU  

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Nzk4ZTAxNWEtNjg0ZS00ZDM0LTgxMmYtMzBlZTgyZTQzNGQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226a88fd08-ad47-4422-8fb7-730077c307d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225747977f-cac6-4a73-92f3-197562708a75%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Nzk4ZTAxNWEtNjg0ZS00ZDM0LTgxMmYtMzBlZTgyZTQzNGQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226a88fd08-ad47-4422-8fb7-730077c307d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225747977f-cac6-4a73-92f3-197562708a75%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Nzk4ZTAxNWEtNjg0ZS00ZDM0LTgxMmYtMzBlZTgyZTQzNGQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226a88fd08-ad47-4422-8fb7-730077c307d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225747977f-cac6-4a73-92f3-197562708a75%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Nzk4ZTAxNWEtNjg0ZS00ZDM0LTgxMmYtMzBlZTgyZTQzNGQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226a88fd08-ad47-4422-8fb7-730077c307d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225747977f-cac6-4a73-92f3-197562708a75%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Nzk4ZTAxNWEtNjg0ZS00ZDM0LTgxMmYtMzBlZTgyZTQzNGQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226a88fd08-ad47-4422-8fb7-730077c307d0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225747977f-cac6-4a73-92f3-197562708a75%22%7d

